

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

BROOKLEDGE LOT RESURFACE - BID DATE 7/13/11

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT**		TALLMADGE ASPHALT		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING		CARRON ASPHALT		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION		NORTHSTAR ASPHALT		CARDINAL ASPHALT		KARVO PAVING		RONYAK PAVING	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	448	1-1/2" TYPE 1 PG 64-22 MED DUTY ASPHALT OVERLAY	SY	7621	\$ 8.00	\$ 60,968.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 47,631.25	\$ 6.10	\$ 46,488.10	\$ 6.39	\$ 48,698.19	\$ 6.50	\$ 49,536.50	\$ 6.35	\$ 48,393.35	\$ 7.50	\$ 57,157.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 60,968.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 52,203.85	\$ 7.00	\$ 53,347.00
2	253	REMOVE AND BASE ASPHALT CURBED ISLAND (4" DEPTH)	SY	173	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,671.00	\$ 36.70	\$ 6,349.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,363.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,806.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,152.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,266.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,190.00
3	253	FULL DEPTH REPAIR (4")	SY	120	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	253	RESTORE PAVEMENT IN TRENCHLINE 4"	SY	24	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 996.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,480.00
5	642	STALL MARKINGS	FT	4470	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,587.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 0.41	\$ 1,832.70	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 1,206.90	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,799.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,458.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 894.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,799.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,799.50
6	642	HANDICAP SYMBOL	EACH	8	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00
7	spec	REMOVE AND RESET PARKING BLOCKS	EACH	32	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,440.00
8	203	REMOVE ASPHALT 4"	SY	81	\$ 4.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 267.30	\$ 6.25	\$ 506.25	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,268.00
9	407	TACK	GAL	762	\$ 1.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,714.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,286.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,286.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,524.00
ALTERNATE #1 INLET AND LEADER																								
1	604	2-2 INLET W/ CASTING 2 FT INCL GRANULAR BACKFILL	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
2	603	8" PLASTIC CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE SMOOTHWALL INCL BEDDING, EXCAVATION, AND GRANULAR BACKFILL	LF	148	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 4,958.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,552.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,404.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,848.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,624.00
					TOTAL	\$ 79,006.50	TOTAL	\$ 66,930.25	TOTAL	\$ 68,095.90	TOTAL	\$ 69,963.49	TOTAL	\$ 69,669.15	TOTAL	\$ 70,507.85	TOTAL	\$ 75,445.00	TOTAL	\$ 78,819.00	TOTAL	\$ 80,346.35	TOTAL	\$ 85,072.50

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BIDDER